M170	2008615
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500303575245
(Address) . (City/State/Žip/Phone #) 	03/21/1701014017 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	17 OCT - 6 AH 8: 45
WI-7-75-710- Office Use Only	
	OCT 0 9 2017 Y Sulker

•

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

TigerLove Properties - Venetia, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Amanda L. Caldwell

Name of Person Amanda L. Caldwell, LLC Firm/Company P.O. Box 1836 Address Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459 City/State and Zip Code mandee@caldwelllaw30a.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Amanda L. Caldwell 850 816-0659 at (Daytime Telephone Number Name of Contact Person Area Code STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: **Division of Corporations** Division of Corporations **Registration Section Registration Section** P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

🛢 \$125.00 Filing Fee

Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

i

2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 21, 2017

i 🖌

AMANDA L CALDWELL PO BOX 1836 SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459 US

SUBJECT: TIGERLOVE PROPERTIES-VENETIA, LLC Ref. Number: W17000075710

We have received your document for TIGERLOVE PROPERTIES-VENETIA, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 717A00019187

3 š مقا مز 111 E ھ ا 2017 OCT

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L TigerLove Properties - Venetia, LLC

.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company;" "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

	ate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	rida i he alternate name must include "Limited I,	lability Company, ""L LC, "or "LLC.")
2. Georgia (Junsdiction under the law)	of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	З(FE1 пш	mber, if applicable)
+	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & r05.0905, F.S. to determine		
5 14 East Broad Stree	21	6. P.O. Box 72731	
(Street Addres)	of Principal Office)	(Mailing Address)	
Newnan, Georgia 3	0263	Newnan, GA 30271	
 Name and <u>street add</u> Name: 	dress of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box Amanda L. Caldwell	NOT acceptable)	
ivaine:			
Office Addres	37 Town Center Loop, Unit 318		
	Santa Rosa Beach	, Florida <u>32459</u>	
	(City)	(Zip c	ode)
designated in this appl to comply with the pro	s registered agent and to accept service of f lication, I hereby accept the appointment a visions of all statutes relative to the proper ions of my position as registered agent. <u>Amanda L. Caldwell</u> (Registered agent's	s registered agent and agree to ac and complete performance of my	ct in this capacity. I further agre
		•	<u>0</u> 89
	apacity and address of the person(s) who ha		F - F -
<u>Title or Capacity</u>	: <u>Name and Address:</u>	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	James A. Lovell		
	14 East Broad Street	_	
	Newnan, GA 30263	-	_
	<u> </u>		
		-	

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Amanda L. Caldwell

Typed or printed name of signee

Control Number : 17094195

STATE OF GEORGIA

. . . .

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

I. Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TigerLove Properties - Venetia, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has been duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia on **08/29/2017** by the filing of articles of organization in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.



i

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **08/31/2017**.



Brian P, Kemp Secretary of State

